

## City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0076 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Action Item Status: Action Item

File created: 1/9/2018 In control: Board of Zoning Appeals

On agenda: 1/15/2018 Final action: 3/19/2018

**Title:** 4647 Cherryvale Ave. (31-1-7509-03) The applicant proposes to construct a berm up to six (6) feet

high in the rear of this parcel. Section 23-50(b)(5) of the Zoning Ordinance limits the height of berms

to three (3) feet.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4647 Cherryvale Ave.pdf, 2. 4647 Cherryvale Ave2.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/19/2018	1	Board of Zoning Appeals	approved	Pass
1/15/2018	1	Board of Zoning Appeals	denied	Fail

4647 Cherryvale Ave. (31-1-7509-03) The applicant proposes to construct a berm up to six (6) feet high in the rear of this parcel. Section 23-50(b)(5) of the Zoning Ordinance limits the height of berms to three (3) feet.